
October 03, 2019 Team Summary Results
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Boys

Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Team
Top 5
PlacesPlace

----------------- Finishers --------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6* 7* 8*

Wausau West    26
   1:27:22.1

    1 1 4 5 6 10 12 13 17
Top  5 Times:

DC Everest    35
   1:28:43.7

    2 2 3 7 9 14 15 16 18
Top  5 Times:

Wausau East    79
   1:36:54.8

    3 8 11 19 20 21 22 23 24
Top  5 Times:

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:36



October 03, 2019
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varisty

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Ryan Hartman Wausau West165 16:21.81   1 5:16/M
Zach Brandenburg DC Everest76 17:08.72   2 5:32/M
Ethan Bohlman DC Everest75 17:15.03   3 5:34/M
Caleb Cychosz Wausau West162 17:33.74   4 5:40/M
Ben Stangel Wausau West168 17:42.95   5 5:43/M
Eric Ottosen Wausau West166 17:44.06   6 5:43/M
Lucas Allen DC Everest73 17:47.07   7 5:44/M
Jacob Olson Wausau East130 17:47.28   8 5:44/M
Aj Appel DC Everest74 17:53.59   9 5:46/M
Derek Danielson Wausau West163 17:59.510  10 5:48/M
Kaleb Roth Wausau East131 18:18.311  11 5:54/M
Nathan Hartman Wausau West164 18:20.112  12 5:55/M
Aidan Swanson Wausau West169 18:23.013  13 5:56/M
Alex Schultz DC Everest79 18:39.414  14 6:01/M
Nolan Hoppe DC Everest77 18:57.815  15 6:07/M
Aidan Morgan DC Everest78 18:57.916  16 6:07/M
Sawyer Mork Wausau West186 19:11.517  17 6:11/M
Xander Wayda DC Everest80 19:24.718  18 6:15/M
Henry Bennett Wausau East125 19:52.819  19 6:25/M
Ethan Bjerke Wausau East126 20:19.620  20 6:33/M
Logan Fike Wausau East129 20:36.921  21 6:39/M
David Sklow Wausau East132 20:44.222  22 6:41/M
Dane Czerwinski Wausau East127 20:59.023  23 6:46/M
Graham Faulkner Wausau East128 21:11.524  24 6:50/M

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:31



October 03, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   26

Team - Wausau West
17:28.4Average Time:

165     1 16:21.81 16:21.8    1 0:00.0Ryan Hartman
162     4 17:33.75 33:55.6    2 1:11.9Caleb Cychosz
168     5 17:42.910 51:38.5    3 1:21.1Ben Stangel
166     6 17:44.016 1:09:22.5    4 1:22.2Eric Ottosen
163    10 17:59.526 1:27:22.1    5 1:37.7Derek Danielson
164 (12) 18:20.1(38) 1:45:42.2    6 1:58.3Nathan Hartman
169 (13) 18:23.0(51) 2:04:05.3    7 2:01.2Aidan Swanson
186 (17) 19:11.5(68) 2:23:16.9    8 2:49.7Sawyer Mork

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   35

Team - DC Everest
17:44.7Average Time:

76     2 17:08.72 17:08.7    1 0:00.0Zach Brandenburg
75     3 17:15.05 34:23.7    2 0:06.2Ethan Bohlman
73     7 17:47.012 52:10.7    3 0:38.2Lucas Allen
74     9 17:53.521 1:10:04.3    4 0:44.8Aj Appel
79    14 18:39.435 1:28:43.7    5 1:30.6Alex Schultz
77 (15) 18:57.8(50) 1:47:41.5    6 1:49.0Nolan Hoppe
78 (16) 18:57.9(66) 2:06:39.5    7 1:49.1Aidan Morgan
80 (18) 19:24.7(84) 2:26:04.2    8 2:16.0Xander Wayda

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   79

Team - Wausau East
19:22.9Average Time:

130     8 17:47.28 17:47.2    1 0:00.0Jacob Olson
131    11 18:18.319 36:05.5    2 0:31.1Kaleb Roth
125    19 19:52.838 55:58.3    3 2:05.6Henry Bennett
126    20 20:19.658 1:16:17.9    4 2:32.4Ethan Bjerke
129    21 20:36.979 1:36:54.8    5 2:49.7Logan Fike
132 (22) 20:44.2(101) 1:57:39.1    6 2:57.0David Sklow
127 (23) 20:59.0(124) 2:18:38.2    7 3:11.8Dane Czerwinski
128 (24) 21:11.5(148) 2:39:49.7    8 3:24.2Graham Faulkner

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:38



October 03, 2019 Team Summary Results
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Boys

Boys JV

Class - 1 All Teams

Team
Top 5
PlacesPlace

----------------- Finishers --------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6* 7* 8*

DC Everest    24
   1:36:01.3

    1 1 2 6 7 8 9 10 13
Top  5 Times:

Wausau West    57
   1:39:01.8

    2 5 11 12 14 15 16 18 22
Top  5 Times:

Wausau East    63
   1:40:02.9

    3 3 4 17 19 20 21 23 24
Top  5 Times:

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:44



October 03, 2019
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys JV

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Lukas Wolosek DC Everest109 18:50.61   1 6:05/M
Thomas Benishek DC Everest91 19:08.92   2 6:10/M
Noah Harter Wausau East146 19:09.13   3 6:11/M
Jt Gorski Wausau East143 19:09.34   4 6:11/M
Jake Pease Wausau West167 19:12.85   5 6:12/M
Aidan Earll DC Everest95 19:18.46   6 6:14/M
Sean Powers DC Everest108 19:21.07   7 6:15/M
Conner McFarlane DC Everest103 19:22.38   8 6:15/M
Ethan Hanke DC Everest101 19:23.99   9 6:15/M
Dylan Miller DC Everest104 19:39.010  10 6:20/M
Reuben Mathias Wausau West185 19:50.811  11 6:24/M
Joey Knauf Wausau West182 19:52.312  12 6:25/M
Ethan Goethel DC Everest97 20:00.913  13 6:27/M
Caleb Vandenberg Wausau West187 20:01.914  14 6:27/M
Noah Wildman Wausau West188 20:03.915  15 6:28/M
Kian Garske Wausau West180 20:12.216  16 6:31/M
Keegan Bohlman DC Everest92 20:19.3(> 8)  17 6:33/M
Parker Seils Wausau East154 20:19.817  18 6:33/M
Sam Edmondson Wausau West179 20:23.518  19 6:35/M
Deven Bapp DC Everest89 20:27.0(> 8)  20 6:36/M
Cody Barwick DC Everest90 20:36.5(> 8)  21 6:39/M
Blake Raddatz Wausau East153 20:37.819  22 6:39/M
Will Hagedorn DC Everest100 20:39.9(> 8)  23 6:40/M
Xander Williams Wausau East155 20:46.820  24 6:42/M
Ethan Zunker DC Everest110 20:51.7(> 8)  25 6:44/M
Ben Monarski Wausau East150 21:07.321  26 6:49/M
Derick Bailey Wausau West178 21:18.022  27 6:52/M
Josh Marting Wausau East149 21:18.823  28 6:52/M
Jake Nelson DC Everest106 21:27.9(> 8)  29 6:55/M
Devon Powers DC Everest107 21:29.9(> 8)  30 6:56/M
Cade Klosinski Wausau West181 21:38.5(> 8)  31 6:59/M
Jason Guoin DC Everest99 21:40.1(> 8)  32 6:59/M
Julian Decampos Wausau East142 22:16.524  33 7:11/M
Carson Otto Wausau East152 22:25.8(> 8)  34 7:14/M
Jordan Wooldridge Wausau West190 22:29.9(> 8)  35 7:15/M
Jack Wooldridge Wausau West189 22:30.2(> 8)  36 7:15/M
Ethan Burnett DC Everest94 22:34.0(> 8)  37 7:17/M
Ross Hobson Wausau East147 22:41.8(> 8)  38 7:19/M
Gaven Lange Wausau West184 22:49.3(> 8)  39 7:22/M
Ian Harsh Wausau East145 22:49.5(> 8)  40 7:22/M
Ze Yang Wausau East156 23:00.9(> 8)  41 7:25/M
Cole Krzanowski Wausau West183 23:24.8(> 8)  42 7:33/M
Ben Myszka Wausau East151 23:30.6(> 8)  43 7:35/M
Orion Ballard Wausau East141 26:40.2(> 8)  44 8:36/M
Nathan John Wausau East148 27:05.3(> 8)  45 8:44/M

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:43



October 03, 2019
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys JV

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Jordan Molling DC Everest105 27:52.3(> 8)  46 8:59/M

Results by Performance Timing.   2 10/04/2019 12:05:43



October 03, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Boys
Boys JV

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   24

Team - DC Everest
19:12.2Average Time:

109     1 18:50.61 18:50.6    1 0:00.0Lukas Wolosek
91     2 19:08.93 37:59.5    2 0:18.3Thomas Benishek
95     6 19:18.49 57:18.0    3 0:27.8Aidan Earll

108     7 19:21.016 1:16:39.0    4 0:30.4Sean Powers
103     8 19:22.324 1:36:01.3    5 0:31.7Conner McFarlane
101 (9) 19:23.9(33) 1:55:25.3    6 0:33.3Ethan Hanke
104 (10) 19:39.0(43) 2:15:04.3    7 0:48.3Dylan Miller
97 (13) 20:00.9(56) 2:35:05.2    8 1:10.3Ethan Goethel
92 More Than  8 20:19.3 2:55:24.6    9 1:28.7Keegan Bohlman
89 More Than  8 20:27.0 3:15:51.6   10 1:36.4Deven Bapp
90 More Than  8 20:36.5 3:36:28.2   11 1:45.9Cody Barwick

100 More Than  8 20:39.9 3:57:08.1   12 1:49.3Will Hagedorn
110 More Than  8 20:51.7 4:17:59.9   13 2:01.1Ethan Zunker
106 More Than  8 21:27.9 4:39:27.9   14 2:37.3Jake Nelson
107 More Than  8 21:29.9 5:00:57.9   15 2:39.3Devon Powers
99 More Than  8 21:40.1 5:22:38.0   16 2:49.5Jason Guoin
94 More Than  8 22:34.0 5:45:12.1   17 3:43.4Ethan Burnett

105 More Than  8 27:52.3 6:13:04.4   18 9:01.7Jordan Molling

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   57

Team - Wausau West
19:48.3Average Time:

167     5 19:12.85 19:12.8    1 0:00.0Jake Pease
185    11 19:50.816 39:03.6    2 0:38.0Reuben Mathias
182    12 19:52.328 58:55.9    3 0:39.5Joey Knauf
187    14 20:01.942 1:18:57.8    4 0:49.1Caleb Vandenberg
188    15 20:03.957 1:39:01.8    5 0:51.1Noah Wildman
180 (16) 20:12.2(73) 1:59:14.0    6 0:59.4Kian Garske
179 (18) 20:23.5(91) 2:19:37.5    7 1:10.7Sam Edmondson
178 (22) 21:18.0(113) 2:40:55.5    8 2:05.2Derick Bailey
181 More Than  8 21:38.5 3:02:34.1    9 2:25.7Cade Klosinski
190 More Than  8 22:29.9 3:25:04.0   10 3:17.1Jordan Wooldridge
189 More Than  8 22:30.2 3:47:34.3   11 3:17.4Jack Wooldridge
184 More Than  8 22:49.3 4:10:23.6   12 3:36.5Gaven Lange
183 More Than  8 23:24.8 4:33:48.5   13 4:12.0Cole Krzanowski

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   63

Team - Wausau East
20:00.6Average Time:

146     3 19:09.13 19:09.1    1 0:00.0Noah Harter

Results by Performance Timing.   1 10/04/2019 12:05:46



October 03, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Wausau City Meet

Boys
Boys JV

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   63

Team - Wausau East
20:00.6Average Time:

143     4 19:09.37 38:18.4    2 0:00.1Jt Gorski
154    17 20:19.824 58:38.2    3 1:10.6Parker Seils
153    19 20:37.843 1:19:16.1    4 1:28.6Blake Raddatz
155    20 20:46.863 1:40:02.9    5 1:37.7Xander Williams
150 (21) 21:07.3(84) 2:01:10.3    6 1:58.1Ben Monarski
149 (23) 21:18.8(107) 2:22:29.1    7 2:09.6Josh Marting
142 (24) 22:16.5(131) 2:44:45.6    8 3:07.3Julian Decampos
152 More Than  8 22:25.8 3:07:11.4    9 3:16.6Carson Otto
147 More Than  8 22:41.8 3:29:53.2   10 3:32.6Ross Hobson
145 More Than  8 22:49.5 3:52:42.8   11 3:40.4Ian Harsh
156 More Than  8 23:00.9 4:15:43.8   12 3:51.8Ze Yang
151 More Than  8 23:30.6 4:39:14.4   13 4:21.4Ben Myszka
141 More Than  8 26:40.2 5:05:54.6   14 7:31.0Orion Ballard
148 More Than  8 27:05.3 5:33:00.0   15 7:56.1Nathan John

Results by Performance Timing.   2 10/04/2019 12:05:46


